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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE FLEASE ASBORSS MONLY %
WassinaTon, D.C. 20838

JUN 4 1975 CO 243. 129-C

(b)(6)

Raference is made to youy recent letter conceraing Jehn Lennon.

Mr. Lennon entered the United States as a visitor in August, 1971
and was authorized to remsin until Pebruary 29, 1972. As a result of his failure
to honor that departure date, he was infoimed that he was expetted to depart
March 135, 1972, and that failure to comply would result in the institution of
deportation proceedings.

Upon his failure to depart, a deportation hearing was held and the
immigration judge found that Mr. Lennon was deportsble in that he had remsined
in the United States for longer time than permitted. The ismigration juige
granted Mr, Lemnon 60 days in which to depart voluntarily from the United States
in 1lieu of deportetion. He appesled the immigration Judge's decision to the
Board of Immigration Appeals. -

On July 10, 1974, the Board of Immigration Appesls dismissed Mr. L on's
mu.meammmﬁ-muuaf&tmm@hm:o
depart voluntarily from the Dnited States. Howsver, on Septesber 6, 1974, a
petition to review Mr. Lemmon's d¢ ation order was filed im the Undted
States Court of Appeals in New York. The petitiocn for review stays Mr. Lennon's .

deportation pending determination of the petition by that Court. - )

.- Mr. Leonon is guaranteed and indesd has received the same Constitutiocnal
rights of "dus process” snd "equal protection wder the law” as would any
other alien or citizen of this coumtry, sad you may be assured that he received
& fair and impartial deportation hearing, :

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

Sincerely,

James §. Greene
/ Deputy Commissiensr
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE PLEASE ADDLAS REPLY TO
WasHiNGTON, D.C. 20536
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER MN A eY) 3 A REPER 1O THISFALE RO

CO 243. 129«C

Reference is made to your recent letter concerning John Lennon.

Mr. Lennon entered the United States as a visitor in August, 1971
and was authorized to remain until February 29, 1972, As a result of his failure
to honor that departure date, he was informed that he was expected to depart
March 15, 1972, and that failure to comply would result in the :lnstitution of
deportation proceedings.

Upo'n his failure to depart, a deportation hearing was held and the
immigration judge found that Mr. Lennon was deportsble in that he had remained
in the United States for longer time than permitted. The immigration judge
granted Mr. Lennon 60 days in which to depart voluntarily from the United States
in lieu of deportation. He appealed the immigration judge's decision to the
Board of Immigration Appeals. »

On July 10, 1974, the Board of Immigration Appeals dismissed Mr, Lennon's
appeal and granted him 60 days from the date of that decision in which to -
depart voluntarily from the United States., However, on September 6, 1974, a
petition to review Mr. Lennon's deportation order was filed in the United
States Court of Appeals in New York. The petition for review stays Mr. Lennon's
deportation pending determination of the petition by that Court.

Mr. Lennon is guaranteed and indeed has received the same Constitutional
rights of '"due process" and "equal protection under the law" as would any:
other alien or citizen of this country, and you may be assured that he received
a falr end impartial deportation hearing.

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

Sincerely,

James §. Greene
Deputy Commissioner
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Best "Reproducible” Copy Available

"E S XS
- 174197 co 703.1239

Dear Ms. Temmick:

‘ Plesse sccapt my spelogy for the belatednass of £
2b6 your commuications with sncloned sopy of & letter frem
oo

[ contsining axprassions of dissstisfaction with Uhis Sexvise's
investigstion of elileped Neni wer cxisdnels vesiding in the United States
28 dopietod sun s Joswsry 1975, C36 Tslevisien progran entitied "Shadeve
Sohind the Salden Deer™ fostared wa “Bye Ou", snd with cur headling of
the cess of Jobu Leoanen.

Nest of those againet when the 2llegetions have been nede sntavred
the countyy fellewing Sorid Nar 11, as refugecs vr displeced pececes.

Secn sitexw, we began te vecsive infecuation thet sens pessens whe
amtered nsy hove bosn guilly of wag cximes, sad INS begna immedistely te
fwvestigate sach charges. Owr favestipation resulted iz » case coming
to fruitiom im 1971 apeinst Setwise Iroumsteiner Ryan; st Chat time »
compant sgremment ¢» hay dosaturslisatien (vevecation of Uaited States
citisenship) wes sbtsisad. PFellewing this sctisn, the Severmment of
Yest Gexrnany initiated 2 succodsful antradition procending agaiset her
om the grownds thet she had besn gnilty of arines 43 & guard st an
intarament coup.

These sctions Teceived vide coverage by the naws sedia which re-
sulted tn sddittens] sllegatices and informatieon being veceived by the
Imnigratien Sevvice cencevaing other pezeens. Puwther wide scale in-
vestigstions inwelving 61 pwrscus slleged o be Neni wvar crisinsls re~
siding in the United Statas wers initisated. The New Yeuk Bistrict
Office of tha X8 wos designnted the Prejest Conduel Offise for the
sffoxt ond aseigned responeikility to yeview, audit sad ceerdinate all
sctiont en these cosee.

Iaguizies disclesed thet 13 of the petsens ou the list were decessed;
f{afornstion em 17 others was 60 linited ae to precivde idemtificetion
either from JBE recexds or those of other sgescien; sises July, 1973,

v mese nomes have boen odded Lo the origimel list, end thare are 48 activa
- isvestigations wndexwsay.
I} File
Work Folder
© [0 ALP Log
3 g fm‘”‘ - Reading File
: Hvestigations Log
..... i
P — NON-RECORD MATERIAL

—————
-
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-2 -

Thess iavastigstions have (wvolved the imterview of meve them 300
pexsoan by 83 imvestigetors iz 43 1N offices thwougheut the United
States sud oversens. Meve them 80 separsts sowrces of inlsrmatien bave
basn contacted.

Bocently, to hasten the duy when thess cases csa be dreught to &
sonclusion, IES has token the following stepe:

1. aseignsd & fell-time swpwrvisory isvestigstor im INS head-
quasters the sole vesponsibility for eversseing the prejext;

2. esch case has bewn asvigned tep prioxity asd see iavestige-
tor has beon sssigeed to asch cese to follew throeugh 51l lesnds
to thelr comclusion;

3. the State Departuent has agreed ts comduct expaditiously sil
oversess iwvestigations, sxcept im Isvrael;

A. imvestigstions imvelvisg Isrssl sze deimg cvuducted through
the Isreeli Coweul Gemazal in New Yezk.

I ohould point out that there is wo suthority to deport sa aliem
becanss of allegations mede apeinst him. Dapertatien presesdings may
be begen suly sfter establisheent of & prims facie case that the in-
dividus] has committed & viclatism of ene o meve of the statutes
covering entry te the ceuntry or nateralisatism, in the csse of these
whe hove become citisems.

The Suprane Court hes tuled that churges lesding ts sweh scties
aust be supperted by cless, couvincing snd snagquivecal evidenca.
Neuce, there is grest difficelty in establishing svavincing cases when
connideration is given to the fact thet the sllegatisus yelste to
sccuxrences of 30 oF mere yesys age in wer-tors countries £ar remeved
from the Wnited States.

I might sdd that we have jwit recently seat t» the Justice -
Depaztwent the rasuits of euwr imvestigation of Bishop Veleriem Trifa,
who resides in the Detreit sves, sand is svcuped of war cvines. As &
result of this imvestigatien, the Saited States Atterney has (nitiated
sourt action te reveks tha citisemehip of Rishop Trifa.

. mmuwwhm.nuum:-um
Suited States decanse of 2 cowviction of posssssing cammibis resin. An
alisn cowvizted of such an offense may wot be adnitted fex permanmt

residence although his enkry way be authovized wnder s special provisiea

of low for & tempevaxy visit.

|
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Best "Reproducible” Copy Available

i gzation judge grauted him 60 deys within which to depart wlmm
fron the United Ststes. Ix. Lemnen sppenled the immigratien judge’s
dozision teo the BDeaxd of Tusigratisn Appesis. The eppes] wes disnissed
by the Beard sa July 10, 1974, and Mx. Lenwan wes grented &0 days frem
the date of that decisien withia which to depari veluatarily frem the
United States. On Septamber €, 1974, a petitien te raview Mx. Lonam's
deportation ovder wes filed in the Yaited States Couxt of Appenls (»
Bow York. The petitien fer review stays lMe. Leunen's deperisticn
ponding deternination of the petiticn by that Ceurs.

Agein, I apelegise for the belatednass of my respense. It is
hoped thet the fevegeing will sssure you that Mr. Lessea wes sccevded
faixr sad iuperiisl trestment. I com alse aseurs you that this Servies
is pursning its iavestigation of slleged Bani war cximinale diligently
sad will take effective sctioms in these imstances whers predative
evidence is develeped uwpon which to base Sarvise precesdings.

Sincerely,

L. 7. Chapuan, Jr.
Comniosioner

Heneorsble Milltoamt Feamwick
Nouas af Reprosentstives
Washingten, B. C. 20313
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE PLEASE ADORESS REPLY TO
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20536

LENNON

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER AND REFER TO THIS FILE NO.

April 21, 1975 C0\892,73-C

Reference is nade to your recent letter concerning John Lennen.

Mr. Lennon entered the United States as a visitor in August, 1971
and was authorized to remain until February 29, 1972. As a result of his failure
to honor that departure date, he was informed that he was expected to depaxt
March 15, 1972, and that failure to comply would regult in the institution of
deportation proceedings.

Upon his failure to depart, a deportation hearing was held and the
immigration judge found that Mr, Lennon wag deportable in that he had Temained

~ in the United States for longer time than permitted, The immigration Judge

granted Mr, Lennon 60 days in which to depart voluntarily from the United States
in lieu of deportation. He appealed the immigration Judge's decision to the
Board of Immigration Appeals,

On July 10, 1974, the Board of Immigration Appeals dismissed Mr, Lennon's
appeal and granted him 60 days from the date of that decision in which to
depart voluntarily from the United States. However, on September 6, 1974, a
petition to review Mr. Lennon's deportation order was filed in the United
States Court of Appeals in New York, The petition for review stays Mr, Lennon's
deportation pending determination of the petition by that Court,

Mr. Lennon is guaranteed and indeed has received the same Constitutional
rights of "due process" and "equal protection under the law" as would any

other alien or citizen of this country, and you may be assured that he received
a fair and impartial deportation hearing,

Thank you for your interest in this matter,

Sincerely,

James F, Crasne
Deputy Comutissioner

V.
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